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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 
In re: 
 
EMERGE ENERGY SERVICES LP, et al.,  
 

Debtors. 
 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 19-11563 (KBO) 
 
 

 
SUPERIOR SILICA SANDS LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 
v. 
 
IRON MOUNTAIN TRAP ROCK 
COMPANY, and FRED WEBER, INC.,  
 

Defendants. 
 

 
Adversary No. 20-51052 (TMH) 
 
  
 
 
Re: Adv. D.I. 61 & 80 

 
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT  

 
Pursuant to Del. Bankr. L.R. 7007-3, Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company and Fred Weber, 

Inc. (together, the “Defendants”), by and through their undersigned counsel, hereby respectfully 

request oral argument on (i) Plaintiff’s Supplemental Motion for Partial Summary Judgment on 

Third Claim for Relief for Breach of Contract [Adv. D.I. 61; filed 4/13/2023] and (ii) Iron 

Mountain Trap Rock Company and Fred Weber, Inc.’s Cross-Motion for Partial Summary 

Judgment [Adv. D.I. 80; filed 8/24/2023] (together, the “Motions”) in the above-captioned 

adversary proceeding.  Defendants believe oral argument will provide an opportunity for the 

parties to respond to any questions the Court may have with respect to the relief requested in the 

Motions. 
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      Respectfully Submitted, 

Dated: September 28, 2023        THE ROSNER LAW GROUP LLC 
 Wilmington, Delaware 

/s/ Scott J. Leonhardt 
Scott J. Leonhardt (DE 4885) 
Zhao (Ruby) Liu (DE 6436) 
824 N. Market Street, Suite 810 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Tel.: (302) 777-1111 
Email: leonhardt@teamrosner.com 
            liu@teamrosner.com 
 
and 

Robert J. Golterman (admitted pro hac vice) 
John J.  Hall (admitted pro hac vice) 
Oliver H. Thomas (admitted pro hac vice) 
Sarah A. Milunski (admitted pro hac vice) 
LEWIS RICE LLC 
600 Washington Ave., Suite 2500 
St.  Louis, MO 63101 
Phone: (314) 444-7600 
Fax: (314) 612-7822 
E-Mail: rgolterman@lewisrice.com   
   jhall@lewisrice.com  

  othomas@lewisrice.com 
  smilunski@lewisrice.com  

 
Attorneys for Iron Mountain Trap Rock  
Company and Fred Weber, Inc. 
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